Palmdale Water District wants to reassure residents that the water is clean and safe.

June 27, 2019

 

On a statement that was release earlier from the Palmdale Water District, they are assuring their water is clean and safe. 

That it does not affect any of the PWD customers. You can read their statement below in English and Spanish. 

 

 

Palmdale Water District wants to reassure residents that the water is clean and safe. The notice circulating on social media from Los Angeles World Airport (LAWA) Site 9 does not apply to Palmdale or Lancaster residents and has been lifted as of June 26, 2019. 

 

LAWA is a non-transient non-community water system that does not service residential properties. The notice only affected those at the airport site.

 

For more information, please contact the State Water Resources Control Board at 818-551-2007. If you’re interested in learning more about PWD’s water quality view our 2018 Consumer Confidence Report at http://bit.ly/2DSPV2G.

Spanish ....


Palmdale Water District (PWD) quiere tranquilizar a los residentes de que el agua es limpia y segura. El aviso que circula en las redes sociales desde el sitio 9 del Aeropuerto Mundial de Los Ángeles (LAWA) no se aplica a los residentes de Palmdale yLancaster y fue retirada el 26 de junio de 2019. LAWA es un sistema de agua no comunitario no transitorio que no atiende a propiedades residenciales . El aviso solo afectó a los del sitio del aeropuerto. Para obtener más información, comuníquese con la Junta Estatal de Control de Recursos Hídricos al 818-551-2007. Si está interesado en obtener más información sobre la calidad del agua de PWD, consulte nuestro Informe de confianza del consumidor de 2018 en http://bit.ly/2DSPV2G. 

Please reload

Please reload